GIATE OF NEW MEXICO	P. O. BO					
IANIA/E // // // // // // // // // // // // /		SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE			JAN 1 9 1983	
TRANSPORTER UIL P OPERATION		AND DRIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS			O. C. D. ARTESIA, OFFICE	
Operation OFFICE Vates Petro	oleum Corporation			8		
Address 207 South 4	th St., Artesia, NM 88210					
Reason(s) for filing (Check proper bo	·	Other (Pleas	e explainj			
New Well X Recompletion Change in Ownership	Change in Transporter of: Oil Dry Ga Casinghead Gas Conder	E I				
If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner						
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND) LEASE					
Lease Name Morton SZ Federal	Well No. Pool Name, Including F 3 Usuat, Pecos S1				Lease No.	
Unit Letter;{	360 Feet From The North Lin	• and <u>1980</u>	Feet From	TheWest		
Line of Section 10 T	waship 85 Range 2	25E , NMP	4. Chaves		County	
DESIGNATION OF TRANSPOL	RTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GA	Andress (Give address	to which appro	ved copy of this form is to	be sent)	
Name of Authorized Transporter of C Navajo Crude Oil Put	rchasing Co.	Box 159, Arte	esia, NM 8	8210		
Name of Authorized Transporter of C	asinghead Gas 📄 or Dry Gas 🕅		address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) , Houston, TX '77001		be sent)	
Transwestern Pipelin	Unit Sec. Twp. Rge.	Is gas actually connec		TX 77001		
cive location of tanks.	C 10 8s 25e with that from any other lease or pool,	Yes	er number:	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
. COMPLETION DATA	Oil Well Gas Well	Now Well Workover	Deepen	Plug Back Same Res	v. Diff. Res'v.	
Designate Type of Complet		X Total Depth	1 1 1	P.B.T.D.	,	
Date Spuddod 12-18-82	Date Compl. Ready to Prod. 1-15-83	4150*		4105'		
Lievations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3609.3 ¹ GR	Name of Producing Formation Abo	Top Oil/Gas Pay 3862 [†]		Tubing Depth 3836 ¹		
Perforations 3862-3932 ¹		,,,,,,,,		Depth Casing Shoe 41.50 ¹		
30001 3732	TUBING, CASING, AND					
HOLE SIZE -	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET		750		
7-7/8"	4-1/2"	4150'		650		
	2-3/8"	3836'				
TEST DATA AND REQUEST	FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be o able for this de	ifter recovery of total vol epth or be for full 24 hou	ume of load oil (s)	and must be equal to or ex	ceed top allow-	
OIL WELL Date First New Oil Run To Tanks	Dete of Test	Producing Method (Flo	w. pump. gas li	jt. etc.)	•	
Length of Teel	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure Choke S		Choke Size	; 51ze .	
Actual Prod. During Test	Cil-Bbla.	Water+Bbls.		Gas+MCF		
L				<u>.</u>		
GAS WELL Actual Frod. Tool-MCF/D 365	Length of Test 3 hrs	Bbls. Condensate/MM	CF	Gravity of Condensate		
Testing Method (pilot, back pr.) Back Pressure	Tubing Presews (Shut-in) 280	Coming Pressure (Shu Packer	t-in)	Choxe Sixe 5/811		
. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIAN			CONSERVA	TION DIVISION		
Thereby could that the cules and	regulations of the Oil Conservation	APPROVED	AUG 17	1984	19	
minimize have been complied with	th and that the information given he best of my knowledge and belief.					
\sim		TITLE	Loslia A.	Gements District-II		
A want of) or deter		owner for allo	compliance with RULE wable for a newly drille	d or deepeneu	
	n Supervisor	well, this form mu	well in accomp	inied by a tabulation of idance with NULK 111	· [Wa GAAIFIIOD	
	(Tula)			All eactions of this form must be filled out completely for allow- able on new and recompleted wells.		
1-17-83	3 ()at#)	Fill out only well name or numl	Sections I, I er, or transpor	1. III, and VI for chan tur, or other auch change	e of condition	
• • •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Separate For completed wells.	ma C-104 mu	at he filed for each po	of in multiply	

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P. O. DRAWER "DD"

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

RECEIVED BY AUG 09 1984 O. C. D. ARTESIA, OFFICE

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION

DATE August 3, 1984

This is to notify the Oil Conservation Division that connection for the

8-02-84

purchase of gas from the <u>Yates Petroleum Corporation</u> V Operator

Morton	"SZ"	Eerd.
Le	ease	

10-8S-25E Chaves County S.T.R.

#3	
Well Unit	
Undesignated (Abo)	
Pool	

Transwestern	was made o		on	l i
Name of Purchaser				

Transwestern Pipeline Company
Company
<u>Representative</u>
Representative

Jr. Analyst, Contract Administration Title

cc: Operator Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501